
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05A041 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2005
CONTRACT NO :007054 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 21 2005
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2444
HWY :SR 005

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
NORTH SEATTLE BRIDGES - SEISMIC

05A041

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
20210 142ND AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
98072

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE   WA  980721330 EVERETT   WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/11/2005
10:44

DOT_RGGB01

, BH-0053(899)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION
L.S. 45.83 % 50.83 %

175,000.00 55,000.00 181,000.00 61,000.00120,000.00

1,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.2700 ACRE -80.00 % 22,000.0000 340.00 %

270.00 -1,080.00 5,940.00 4,590.00
5,000.0000

1,350.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 177.78 % 213.61 %

35,000.00 22,400.00 39,515.43 26,915.4312,600.00
4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE  - 5/598

L.S. 150.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

0.7500
5 REMOVING PAINT LINE

800.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 2.2500 125.00 %

600.00 -200.00 1,800.00 1,000.00
1.0000

800.00

SANITARY SEWER

1,500.0000
6 SEWER CLEANOUT

7.0000 EACH 500.00 % 1,700.0000 580.00 %

10,500.00 8,750.00 11,900.00 10,150.00
250.0000

1,750.00

STRUCTURE
7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. 40.63 % 181.25 %

45,000.00 13,000.00 90,000.00 58,000.0032,000.00
8  COLUMN JACKETING - 5/570 RNE

L.S. -13.33 % -13.33 %

130,000.00 -20,000.00 130,000.00 -20,000.00150,000.00
9  COLUMN JACKETING - 5/573 S-S

L.S. 27.78 % 33.33 %

115,000.00 25,000.00 120,000.00 30,000.0090,000.00
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STRUCTURE

10  COLUMN JACKETING - 5/580 RNE
L.S. 27.78 % 30.00 %

115,000.00 25,000.00 117,000.00 27,000.0090,000.00
11  COLUMN JACKETING - 522/14 W-S

L.S. 35.00 % 15.00 %

135,000.00 35,000.00 115,000.00 15,000.00100,000.00
12  COLUMN JACKETING - 5/584 N-W

L.S. -5.56 % -5.56 %

85,000.00 -5,000.00 85,000.00 -5,000.0090,000.00
13  COLUMN JACKETING - 5/589

L.S. -22.86 % -20.00 %

135,000.00 -40,000.00 140,000.00 -35,000.00175,000.00
14  COLUMN JACKETING - 5/598

L.S. -32.00 % -28.00 %

85,000.00 -40,000.00 90,000.00 -35,000.00125,000.00
15  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/580 RNE

L.S. 285.71 % 185.71 %

27,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 13,000.007,000.00
16  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 522/14 W-S

L.S. 240.00 % 0.00 %

17,000.00 12,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
17  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/589

L.S. 233.33 % 233.33 %

30,000.00 21,000.00 30,000.00 21,000.009,000.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

0.0100
18 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL

80.0000 S.Y. -99.99 % 225.0000 28.57 %

0.80 -13,999.20 18,000.00 4,000.00
175.0000

14,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

0.0100
19 ESC LEAD

134.0000 DAY -99.99 % 0.0100 -99.99 %

1.34 -20,098.66 1.34 -20,098.66
150.0000

20,100.00

5,000.0000
20 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.6600 ACRE 100.00 % 2,500.0000 0.00 %

3,300.00 1,650.00 1,650.00 0.00
2,500.0000

1,650.00

125.0000
21 FINE COMPOST

2.0000 C.Y. 177.78 % 180.0000 300.00 %

250.00 160.00 360.00 270.00
45.0000

90.00

100.0000
22 STREET CLEANING

56.0000 HR 11.11 % 170.0000 88.89 %

5,600.00 560.00 9,520.00 4,480.00
90.0000

5,040.00

50.0000
23 INLET PROTECTION

29.0000 EACH -50.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

1,450.00 -1,450.00 2,900.00 0.00
100.0000

2,900.00

10.0000
24 SILT FENCE

215.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

2,150.00 1,075.00 1,720.00 645.00
5.0000

1,075.00

10.0000
25 STRAW BALE

70.0000 EACH -71.43 % 50.0000 42.86 %

700.00 -1,750.00 3,500.00 1,050.00
35.0000

2,450.00
26 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,000.00 9,000.009,000.00

100.0000
27 PSIPE INCENSE CEDAR, 24 IN. HT., #2 CONT.

3.0000 EACH 4,900.00 % 100.0000 4,900.00 %

300.00 294.00 300.00 294.00
2.0000

6.00

100.0000
28 PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18 IN. HT., #1 CONT

31.0000 EACH 809.09 % 25.0000 127.27 %

3,100.00 2,759.00 775.00 434.00
11.0000

341.00
29  REMOVAL OF MANMADE BURIED DEBRIS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

30 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
31 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

500.0000
32 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

2.0000 C.Y. 900.00 % 125.0000 150.00 %

1,000.00 900.00 250.00 150.00
50.0000

100.00

15.0000
33 TEMPORARY PIPE SLOPE DRAIN

250.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 17.0000 240.00 %

3,750.00 2,500.00 4,250.00 3,000.00
5.0000

1,250.00

TRAFFIC

0.0100
34 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB

20.0000 L.F. -99.98 % 85.0000 112.50 %

0.20 -799.80 1,700.00 900.00
40.0000

800.00

35.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

350.0000 L.F. 75.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

12,250.00 5,250.00 10,500.00 3,500.00
20.0000

7,000.00

1,000.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2

3.0000 EACH 42.86 % 1,300.0000 85.71 %

3,000.00 900.00 3,900.00 1,800.00
700.0000

2,100.00

2,000.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 2,100.0000 5.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 2,100.00 100.00
2,000.0000

2,000.00

50.0000
38 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

50.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 32.0000 -36.00 %

2,500.00 0.00 1,600.00 -900.00
50.0000

2,500.00

150.0000
39 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE SPECIAL

120.0000 L.F. -86.36 % 440.0000 -60.00 %

18,000.00 -114,000.00 52,800.00 -79,200.00
1,100.0000

132,000.00
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150.0000
40 CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER

180.0000 L.F. 172.73 % 160.0000 190.91 %

27,000.00 17,100.00 28,800.00 18,900.00
55.0000

9,900.00

10.0000
41 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

5635.0000 L.F. -9.09 % 11.5000 4.55 %

56,350.00 -5,635.00 64,802.50 2,817.50
11.0000

61,985.00

5.0000
42 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER

125.0000 L.F. -66.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

625.00 -1,250.00 1,875.00 0.00
15.0000

1,875.00

7,500.0000
43 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

5.0000 EACH 50.00 % 1,800.0000 -64.00 %

37,500.00 12,500.00 9,000.00 -16,000.00
5,000.0000

25,000.00

0.0100
44 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR

14.0000 EACH -100.00 % 800.0000 -11.11 %

0.14 -12,599.86 11,200.00 -1,400.00
900.0000

12,600.00

15,000.0000
45 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

3.0000 EACH 328.57 % 7,500.0000 114.29 %

45,000.00 34,500.00 22,500.00 12,000.00
3,500.0000

10,500.00

0.0100
46 OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1048.0000 HR -99.98 % 0.0100 -99.98 %

10.48 -41,909.52 10.48 -41,909.52
40.0000

41,920.00
47 REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 12,000.0012,000.00

1.0000
48 PAINT LINE

988.0000 L.F. -66.67 % 1.0000 -66.67 %

988.00 -1,976.00 988.00 -1,976.00
3.0000

2,964.00

100.0000
49 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW

6.0000 EACH 122.22 % 120.0000 166.67 %

600.00 330.00 720.00 450.00
45.0000

270.00

100.0000
50 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

4.0000 EACH 185.71 % 50.0000 42.86 %

400.00 260.00 200.00 60.00
35.0000

140.00
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3.0000
51 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

800.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 0.7000 -53.33 %

2,400.00 1,200.00 560.00 -640.00
1.5000

1,200.00

5.0000
52 SIGN COVERING

753.0000 S.F. 66.67 % 7.0000 133.33 %

3,765.00 1,506.00 5,271.00 3,012.00
3.0000

2,259.00
53 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  - SUA 644

L.S. 593.74 % 530.68 %

27,500.00 23,536.00 25,000.00 21,036.003,964.00
54 TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM

L.S. 43.11 % 39.62 %

41,000.00 12,350.00 40,000.00 11,350.0028,650.00

6.0000
55 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

2520.0000 HR 50.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 %

15,120.00 5,040.00 7,560.00 -2,520.00
4.0000

10,080.00

1.0000
56 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

4.0000 EACH -99.93 % 1,500.0000 0.00 %

4.00 -5,996.00 6,000.00 0.00
1,500.0000

6,000.00

5.0000
57 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

592.0000 HR 66.67 % 10.0000 233.33 %

2,960.00 1,184.00 5,920.00 4,144.00
3.0000

1,776.00
58 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 29.87 % -35.06 %

20,000.00 4,600.00 10,000.00 -5,400.0015,400.00

45.0000
59 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

2464.0000 HR 12.50 % 34.0000 -15.00 %

110,880.00 12,320.00 83,776.00 -14,784.00
40.0000

98,560.00
60 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -100.00 % -18.37 %

0.01 -48,999.99 40,000.00 -9,000.0049,000.00
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23.0000
61 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

1990.7500 S.F. 27.78 % 15.0000 -16.67 %

45,787.25 9,953.75 29,861.25 -5,972.25
18.0000

35,833.50

OTHER ITEMS
62  INCENTIVE FOR EARLY COMPL. FOR LANE CLOSURES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

300.0000
63 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE

1.0000 EACH -40.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

300.00 -200.00 500.00 0.00
500.0000

500.00

200.0000
64 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

11.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

2,200.00 1,100.00 1,650.00 550.00
100.0000

1,100.00

0.0100
65 CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION

38.0000 S.Y. -99.98 % 140.0000 180.00 %

0.38 -1,899.62 5,320.00 3,420.00
50.0000

1,900.00

1,000.0000
66 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

7.0000 EACH 11.11 % 1,100.0000 22.22 %

7,000.00 700.00 7,700.00 1,400.00
900.0000

6,300.00
67 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

L.S. 42.86 % -42.86 %

10,000.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 -3,000.007,000.00
68 FORCE ACCOUNT CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,000.00 7,000.007,000.00

2.0000
69 TRAINING

400.0000 HR 0.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %

800.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,200.00
2.0000

800.00
70 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,000.00 7,000.007,000.00
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71 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
72 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
73 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -99.98 % -89.80 %

1.00 -4,899.00 500.00 -4,400.004,900.00
74 SITE MAINT. FOR BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

L.S. -40.48 % 19.05 %

2,500.00 -1,700.00 5,000.00 800.004,200.00
75 FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,100.00 2,100.002,100.00

5.0000
76  HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

300.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

1,500.00 0.00 1,200.00 -300.00
5.0000

1,500.00
77  SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION

L.S. -3.85 % -80.77 %

25,000.00 -1,000.00 5,000.00 -21,000.0026,000.00

$1,787,517.60 0.53% $1,824,000.00 2.58%$1,778,082.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,787,517.60 $1,824,000.00BASE TOTAL 0.53% 2.58%$1,778,082.50


